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 Country Name Comment 

1 Fiji Mr. Amit Sigh  
Manage / Engineer 
CBS Power Solutions (Fiji Ltd) 
Suva, Fiji 
Tel: (612) 9674 4224 
Fax: (612) 9624 4224 
Email: amit@cbspowersolutions.com 

Private sector 

2 Fiji Tevita Manamana 
Energy Officer 
Dept of Energy 
TManamana@fdoe.gov.fj 

Govt-Energy Office  
 

3 Kiribati Tiante Tarakia 
Project Manager 
Italian Solar PV water pumps project, EPU  
Kiribati 
ttiante@gmail.com 

Govt-Energy Office 

4 Kiribati  Tokiteba Tawita 
Utility Manager, KSEC 
Kiribati 
toktaw@solar.com.ki 

Solar Utility 

5 RMI Mr. Takrickin Robert 
Electrical Technician 
Marshall Energy Company 
Tel: +692 625-3829/3507 
Fax: +692 625-3397 
swakefield@mecrmi.net 
distribution@mecrmi.net 
sgooding@mecrmi.net 

Power Utility 

6 Samoa Wairarapa Young 
Renewable Energy Officer 
EPC 
wairarapa.young@epc.ws 

 Power Utility 

7 Solomon 
Is 

Nixon Kua 
Deputy Director of Energy 
Dept of Energy 
n_kua@mines.gov.sb 
n_kua70@yahoo.com 

 Govt-Energy Office 

8 Solomon 
Is 

Fred Conning 
Pidgin Holdings Ltd  
P.O Box R70, Honiara , SI 
Tel: +677 38567 
Fax +677 38482 
Email: fconning@yahoo.com /  
Pidgin@solomon.com.sb 

 Private Sector 

9 Tonga Ófa Sefana 
Energy Planner 
ofasefana@yahoo.com 
ofasefana@lands.gov.to 

Govt-Energy Office 



10 Tonga Holomeesi Malolo 
Energy Officer 

Govt-Energy Office 

11 Tuvalu Mr Mafalu Lotolua 
General Manager 
Tuvalu Electricity Corporation  
mafaluloto@gmail.com 

Power Utility 

12 Tuvalu Timaio Auenga 
Energy Officer 
tauega@gov.tv 

Govt-Energy Office 

13 Vanuatu Nemo Matai 
Energy Technician 
Energy Unit 
nmatai74@gmail.com 

Govt-Energy Office 

14 Resource 
Person 

Mr Marc Torra  Griso  
mtorra@bubusi.net 

Private Sector  

15 Resource 
Person 

Jordi Llonch 
Computer Programmer 
llonchj@atcubic.com 

Private Sector 

16 Resource 
Person 

Eva Oberender 
Regional Manager - Southeast Asia and Pacific, Renewable 
Energy and Energy Efficiency Partnership (REEEP) 
General Manager - International, Clean Energy Council 
(Australia) 
 Register for e-news & event info on: 
www.cleanenergycouncil.org.au and www.reeep.org 
 Suite 201, Level 2, 18 Kavanagh Street, Southbank VIC 
3006, Australia 
 Direct   +61 3 9929 4112             Fax      +61 3 9929 4101 
Mobile +61 410 277 393             Skype   eva.oberender 
Email: 
eva@cleanenergycouncil.org.au    eva.oberender@reeep.org 
 

Private Sector 

17 Resource 
Person 

Katerina Syngellakis 
REP-5 Programme manager 
REP-5 Project Office 
Level 2 
Garden City, Raiwai 
Suva, Fiji 
E-mail : katerina.syngellakis@itpower.co.uk 
Tel. : +679 327 5047 
Fax : +679 327 5046 

Private Sector 

18 Resource 
Person 

‘Akau’ola 
Renewable Energy Coordinator for the Prime Minister of 
Tonga 
PO Box 461, 
Nuku'alofa 
Tonga 
Tel: +676 24794 
Mob: +676 8726084 
AKAUOLA@CONSULT.GOV.TO 
AKAUOLA@GMAIL.COM 

Govt-Energy Office 

19 Resource Lano Fonua 
Energy Officer 

Govt-Energy Office 



Person Energy Planning Unit 
fonualano@gmail.com 

20 SPREP Mr Solomone Fifita 
PM-PIGGAREP 
solomonef@sprep.org 

Regional Organization 
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eva@cleanenergycouncil.org.au; eva.oberender@reeep.org; swakefield@mecrmi.net; 
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